www.westlynn.norfolk.sch.uk Email: office@westlynnprimary.co.uk

Find us on Facebook and Twitter ColiiEie: EovEmes:
chairofgovs@westlynnprimary.co.uk

WEST LYNN PRIMARY SCHOOL

29th April 2022

Norfolk.nhs.uk

EXCITING NEWS!
The refreshed Just One Norfolk website is now live!

The Just One Norfolk website has refreshed its look and is now offering a range of new and

updated features to enable families access to safe, accessible and up to date information,
advice and self-care support through their parenthood journey.

The refresh is a culmination of 3 years of valuable feedback from parents and carers. The
features allow families to create an account and save pages or documents of interest, track
their child's progress through quizzes aimed at supporting different areas of development as
well as updated content targeting, improved search functionality and much morel

Please visit Just One Norfolk to try the new and improved features yourself:
hitps://www_justonenorfolk.nhs.uk/ or for any further queries, please call Just One Number on

0300 300 0123.

Don’t forget next week

Hopefully we should be able to give you
the sports day information next week!




ahdringnam:




;e!g;@m'

| mevu - please

| this week .
Thank you!

remember to order |

A N T

i o

i Don tforget your kzt/ .

Ly | Monday Class1 &4 |

A i Tuesday Class 3 & 2 '

Wednesday EYFS "

‘ Wednesday Class 5 (Swimming) |
| Thursday Class6

AP BO DT B Y
AL L A A LR S Ny
‘/","IV.)\‘.‘," ‘v‘! .é:ﬂ\,l Lt l" -.." ] Ji AN \ A" L
""IE‘.. b"'l .' \ " u‘ ’ | . . . ) ] 1
Q"‘ ‘h L ¢ t‘. { " 1 A ! I‘\ .’L‘J',L.'l-v;l ‘_‘ -~ ! ',‘\ ",‘,. Wk / IMPORTANT "
oA A J " ; . '
'} O ‘;(;‘,6* } L a.f‘ Y l: NOTICE

= 2=

c|h " l'

With immediate effect - if a child’s dinner has not
been chosen on Parentpay, we will only be able to

provide a hot dinner.

Should you have any trouble choosing meals, please
send an email to office@westlynnprimary.co.uk with
your weekly meal choice. Thank you

AL

Au’;l”'

VIS NS
n‘;f A Wi "r E\r\"l"'.l' oy

A

DL NG R

o X TR A A




Roast Chicken with Roast Potatoes, Fresh Seasonal
Vegetables, Yorkshire Pudding and Gravy

or
Quorn Roast with Roast Potatoes, Fresh Seasonal
Vegetables, Yorkshire Pudding and Gravy (V)

Orange or Blackcurrant Squash
Ice Cream served with Sauces

* Fresh Fruit also availab
lﬁ!bmab@dktlnﬂhs nemaliwayion
Rarentpay:

Iffyeufhiaverany
concenrnsioligueniesipleaselcontacit

thieloffice:



Congratulations to this week’s winners of the

Headteacher’s awards: ¥ *
From Reception Class 4

Milana & Elsie g
From Class 1
Harri & Bella
From Class 2
Stanley & Harley
From Class 3
Violet & Charlie
From Class 4
Dean & Goda
From Class 5
Sarah & Austeja
From Class 6

Melissa & Andreas




9.5.2022

11.5.2022
12.5.2022
16.5.2022
16.5.2022
19.5.2022

20.5.2022
26.5.2022

7.6.2022

14.6.2022

15 & 16.6.2022
16.6.2022
17.6.2022

22.6.2022
23.6.2022

28.6.2022
30.6.2022

1.7.2022

05.7.2022
7.7.2022

10.7 - 13.7.2022
12.7.2022

13.7.2022

21.7.2022

5.9.2022

DENES 10 Ramember

Who does this apply to| What is the event

Year 6

Year 3
Reception Class
Year 2
EVERYONE
Reception Class

Year 4
Year 6
Year 5

EVERYONE

Selected Children

Selected Children
Year 6
Selected Children

Class 1
Class 2

Selected Children
Class 1

Selected Children

Reception Class
Year 6

Year 3
Year 6

Year 5
Year 2
EVERYONE

EVERYONE

SATS WEEK

Trip to Cambridge Science Centre
Class Assembly 2.45pm

SATS FORTNIGHT

Class and Group Photo's

Height and Weight Checks

Class Assembly 2.45pm

Visit by St. Clements High School
Class Assembly 2.45pm

BAGS 2 SCHOOL COLLECTION

We are happy to accept donations into
the school from 16th May onwards.

Quadkids - LynnSport
Bikeability

Class Assembly 2.45pm
Reception Class Dental Check

Dance Festival - Corn Exchange
Class Assembly 2.45pm

Active Kids - Lynnsport

Class Assembly 2.45pm

Mini Tennis - Lynnsport

Dance Festival - Corn Exchange

Transition Day and Evening at St.
Clements High School

Class Assembly 2.45pm

Residential Trip to Hilltops

Year 5 Opportunity Day at St.
Clements High School

Fun Swimming Session at St. James
Swimming Pool

Last day of term before Summer
Holidays

Welcome back to school



