Contact Governors: chairofgovs@westlynnprimary.co.uk

WEST LYNN PRIMARY SCHOOL

29th April 2022





JustoneNorfolk.nhs.uk

EXCITING NEWS! The refreshed Just One Norfolk website is now live!

The Just One Norfolk website has refreshed its look and is now offering a range of new and updated features to enable families access to safe, accessible and up to date information, advice and self-care support through their parenthood journey.

The refresh is a culmination of 3 years of valuable feedback from parents and carers. The features allow families to create an account and save pages or documents of interest, track their child's progress through quizzes aimed at supporting different areas of development as well as updated content targeting, improved search functionality and much more!

Please visit Just One Norfolk to try the new and improved features yourself: https://www.justonenorfolk.nhs.uk/ or for any further queries, please call Just One Number on 0300 300 0123.



Don't forget next week

Hopefully we should be able to give you the sports day information next week!





Week 3 of new lunch menu - please remember to order this week.

Thank you!



Don't forget your kit!

Monday	Class 1 & 4
Tuesday	Class 3 & 2
Wednesday	EYFS
Wednesday	Class 5 (Swimming)
Thursday	Class 6





With immediate effect - if a child's dinner has not been chosen on Parentpay, we will only be able to provide a **hot dinner**.

Should you have any trouble choosing meals, please send an email to office@westlynnprimary.co.uk with your weekly meal choice. Thank you



Ice Cream Factory

Thursday 19th May

Roast Chicken with Roast Potatoes, Fresh Seasonal Vegetables, Yorkshire Pudding and Gravy

or

Quorn Roast with Roast Potatoes, Fresh Seasonal Vegetables, Yorkshire Pudding and Gravy (V)

Orange or Blackcurrant Squash

Ice Cream served with Sauces

* Fresh Fruit also available

Please book in the normal way on

Parentpay. If you have any

concerns or queries, please contact

the office.

LUNCHTIME CO

Congratulations to this week's winners of the

Headteacher's awards:

From Reception Class

Milana & Elsie

From Class 1

Harri & Bella

From Class 2

Stanley & Harley

From Class 3

Violet & Charlie

From Class 4

Dean & Goda

From Class 5

Sarah & Austeja

From Class 6

Melissa & Andreas







Dates to Remember

ARY SCHO	MUCC UC	
Date	Who does this apply to	What is the event
9.5.2022	Year 6	SATS WEEK
11.5.2022	Year 3	Trip to Cambridge Science Centre
12.5.2022	Reception Class	Class Assembly 2.45pm
16.5.2022	Year 2	SATS FORTNIGHT
16.5.2022	EVERYONE	Class and Group Photo's
19.5.2022	Reception Class	Height and Weight Checks
	Year 4	Class Assembly 2.45pm
20.5.2022	Year 6	Visit by St. Clements High School
26.5.2022	Year 5	Class Assembly 2.45pm
7.6.2022	EVERYONE	BAGS 2 SCHOOL COLLECTION
		We are happy to accept donations into the school from 16th May onwards.
14.6.2022	Selected Children	Quadkids - LynnSport
15 & 16.6.2022	Selected Children	Bikeability
16.6.2022	Year 6	Class Assembly 2.45pm
17.6.2022	Selected Children	Reception Class Dental Check
22.6.2022	Class 1	Dance Festival - Corn Exchange
23.6.2022	Class 2	Class Assembly 2.45pm
28.6.2022	Selected Children	Active Kids - Lynnsport
30.6.2022	Class 1	Class Assembly 2.45pm
1.7.2022	Selected Children	Mini Tennis - Lynnsport
05.7.2022	Reception Class	Dance Festival - Corn Exchange
7.7.2022	Year 6	Transition Day and Evening at St. Clements High School
	Year 3	Class Assembly 2.45pm
10.7 - 13.7.2022	Year 6	Residential Trip to Hilltops
12.7.2022	Year 5	Year 5 Opportunity Day at St. Clements High School
13.7.2022	Year 2	Fun Swimming Session at St. James Swimming Pool
21.7.2022	EVERYONE	Last day of term before Summer Holidays
5.9.2022	EVERYONE	Welcome back to school